

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1296 OF 2010
(for prel. Hearing)

C.S. ARUNA AHILARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHILARAJAN RAMAIAH NADAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.for
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be ad interim stay of proceedings in
H.M.P. No. 77 of 2010, pending before the Civil Judge, Sr.
Division, Panvel. Maharashtra.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master