

:  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1296 OF 2010

C.S. ARUNA AHILARAJAN

PETITIONER

VERSUS

AHILARAJAN RAMAIAH NADAR

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In case process fee is filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner for issuance of show cause notice to the sole respondent within three weeks, delay in compliance shall stand condoned, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,  
March 28, 2011.  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1296 OF 2010

C.S. ARUNA AHILARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHILARAJAN RAMAIAH NADAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In case process fee is filed by the  
advocate-on-record for the petitioner for issuance  
of show cause notice to the sole respondent within  
three weeks, delay in compliance shall stand  
condoned, failing which the transfer petition  
shall stand dismissed without further reference to  
the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file.)